
2026 Penn State Harrisburg Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (26), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Schwanger (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-12), Schwanger (3-3), Druck
(2-2), Johansen (2-2), Thompson (2-2), Bova (1-1), Maguire (1-1), Sattazahn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Schwanger, Coy .400 3-2 10 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .400 0 2 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 11 0 0 1.000
5 Haftl, Tim .364 3-3 11 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .364 1 1 1 1 .462 0 0 1-1 1 5 0 1.000
8 Piotrowski, Braeden .364 3-3 11 4 4 0 0 1 2 7 .636 1 0 2 0 .417 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
4 Ruiz, Alexander .286 3-3 14 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .286 0 0 5 1 .286 0 0 0-0 0 3 2 .600
11 Koutras III, Demetre .273 3-3 11 2 3 0 0 1 3 6 .545 1 2 2 0 .429 0 0 1-2 18 2 0 1.000
29 Johansen, Matthew .250 3-3 8 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 .375 2 1 4 0 .455 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
25 Waltimyer, Blaine .231 3-3 13 3 3 1 0 0 2 4 .308 1 1 6 0 .333 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
41 Neeld, Zach 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Pasternak, Kaden 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
7 Morgante, Jon .600 1-1 5 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .600 0 1 0 1 .667 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
2 Catania, Chris .400 1-1 5 1 2 0 0 0 5 2 .400 0 0 0 0 .400 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
12 Quici, James .143 2-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
3 Lapp, Nathan .000 2-2 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
30 Bova, Adam .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
17 Baker, Coy .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Davis, Alex .000 1-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Savage, Carter .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
23 Stiles, Evan .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
26 Zentmayer, Bill .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Kingsbury, Kevin .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .283 3-3 113 26 32 2 0 2 23 40 .354 11 9 35 3 .391 0 0 9-10 78 16 4 .959
Opponents .178 3-3 90 14 16 1 2 2 12 27 .300 23 1 32 1 .336 5 1 6-6 81 35 5 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 0 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
14 Sauder, Traeton 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 0
18 Ross, Benjamin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
27 Eckert, Bradyn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
33 Baker, Cade 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
34 Zook, Parker 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ertter, Caiden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 1 0
10 Maguire, Jack 2.08 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 2 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 1
28 Thompson, Sam 2.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
15 Lubic II, Christian 4.50 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 2 2 0 5 0 2 0 .267 2 0 0 1 0
16 Allison, Bryant 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 0
31 Druck, Fisher 9.64 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 4 6 5 3 6 0 0 2 .222 0 0 0 1 0
13 Sattazahn, Dylan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 5 1 0 0 0 .200 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.15 2-1 13 3 0 0 1 26.0 16 14 12 23 32 1 2 2 .178 5 1 1 5 1
Opponents 8.33 1-2 11 3 0 0 0 27.0 32 26 25 11 35 2 0 2 .283 7 9 0 0 0



2026 Penn State Harrisburg Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 21, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Koutras III, Demetre 20 18 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schwanger, Coy 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
30 Bova, Adam 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Johansen, Matthew 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Haftl, Tim 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Piotrowski, Braeden 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Quici, James 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Waltimyer, Blaine 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Lapp, Nathan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Catania, Chris 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Stiles, Evan 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Kingsbury, Kevin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Pasternak, Kaden 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Maguire, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
13 Sattazahn, Dylan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Allison, Bryant 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Savage, Carter 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Thompson, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Druck, Fisher 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
7 Morgante, Jon 5 3 1 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Ruiz, Alexander 5 0 3 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ross, Benjamin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sauder, Traeton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lubic II, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Baker, Coy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Davis, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Zentmayer, Bill 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Eckert, Bradyn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Baker, Cade 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Zook, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Neeld, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ertter, Caiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 98 78 16 4 .959 3 12 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 121 81 35 5 .959 9 18 2 .900 2 0


